16950 1

27 September 2010

16/18/10 Carneil	Meeting		
LP MOVED PASSED: 9-0	Sponsor:	Larry Phillips	
khm	Proposed No.:	2010 0164	
	Troposed No	2010-0104	

1 AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2010-0164, VERSION 2

- 2 On page 26 (Residential Land Use table), on the row entitled "Cottage Housing" and the
- 3 column for the "R1-8" zone, delete "P16" and insert "P15"

Effect: Corrects a numbering error on table

16950

18 October 2010 Concil Meeting

RDMOVED
PASSED'7-2 Sponsor:
rb/khm KL/JP "NO"

Reagan Dunn

DDES

Proposed No.:

2010-0164

AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED SUBTITUTE ORDINANCE 2010-0164, 1

- 2 **VERSION 2**
- On page 88, at the beginning of line 1657, delete "illuminated or" 3
- 4 On page 88, line 1658, after "state" delete "highway" and insert "route"
- On page 88, delete all language on line 1660 and insert: 5
- 6 "b. each sign, and its mounting brackets, attached to the sloping surface of
- a roof shall not extend above the roof ridge line portion of the roof upon which the sign is 7
- 8 attached; and"

Effects:

- The sign and its structural supports must not extend above the roofline on which the sign is mounted
- Permits only non-illuminated signs
- Uses the term "routes" to clarify that the proposed code does not apply to federal highways such as Interstates 5 and 90.